



CITY OF RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA
22112 EL PASEO, RANCHO SANTA MARGARITA, CA 92688

PROJECT: EL PASEO CORRIDOR IMPROVEMENTS PROJECT
BID OPENING: FEBRUARY 26, 2020 @ 10:00 A.M.
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE: \$39,200

BASE BID ITEMS NO. 1-7													
				Macadee Electrical		California Professional Engineering		DBX		Alfaro Communications Construction		Elecnor Belco	
Item	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Preparing and Implementing Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	Best Management Practices	1	LS	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
3	Bore, Furnish, and Install 1.5" Electrical Conduit including Electrical Wiring and Connections)	240	LF	\$ 60.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 104.00	\$ 24,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 38,400.00
4	Furnish and Install Street Light Pullbox with Wiring	2	EA	\$ 603.00	\$ 1,206.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
5	Construct Street Light Footing and Install City-Provided Street Light	4	EA	\$ 3,873.00	\$ 15,492.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 12,800.00
6	Traffic Striping, Markings, and Markers	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
7	Mobilization (5% max of Subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
BASE BID TOTAL					\$ 35,798.00		\$ 39,450.00		\$ 44,260.00		\$ 55,350.00		\$ 75,600.00
LOWEST BID AMOUNT RANKING					1		2		3		4		5
ALTERNATE BID ITEMS NO. 8-12													
8	Bore, Furnish, and Install 1.5" Electrical Conduit including Electrical Wiring and Connections)	450	LF	\$ 50.00	\$ 22,500.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 31,500.00
9	Additional City Requested Utility Potholing, As Needed Only	4	EA	\$ 255.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
10	Remove and Construct Decorative Sidewalk	150	SF	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 26,250.00
11	Install Post Mounted Outdoor Outlet including Elec	2	EA	\$ 805.00	\$ 1,610.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
12	Mobilization (5% max of Subtotal)	1	LS	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 1,449.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
ALTERNATE BID TOTAL					\$ 30,329.00		\$ 48,650.00		\$ 42,850.00		\$ 41,200.00		\$ 70,750.00